
1 

2 

3. 

4. 

9LIC 
Ref: LIC/NCZ/Engg./DO Allahabad/painting/2023 

SI. 

TCENTRAL ZzONAL OFFICE 

NOTE:- This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this 
limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is Iimited to the selected Procuring 
Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire 
to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure." 

No. 

System Tender No. - LICIINCZENGGLT-39/2023-24 DTD. 11.10.2023 

1 

1. As mentioned Above 43,34,405.00 

SI. No. 

2 

3 

5 

It is limited tender and following contractors are short listed for issuance of tender 
Name of Contractors 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

Name of Work: External & Internal painting of DO & VIP Guest House building and external 
painting of OQ Buildings including miscellaneous repair and maintenance work and toilet 
renovation work of VIP Guest House at DO AIlahabad campus... 

12 

13 

The E-Tender for the above noted Work is published on the System Portal 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC and it is invited from the listed contractors as detailed below 

14 

15 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest Money 
in Rs. Deposit (EMD) 

86,700/ 

M/s Glass Miracles, Bareilly 

M/s Shree Kamadgiri Traders, Kanpur 

M/s Unique Marketing, Gwalior 

M/s Vinieta Enterprises, Kanpur 

M/s Tikkan Lal Khatri & Sons 

M/s M. R. Consultants & Constructions, Lucknow 

M/s Dhirendr Nigam, Kanpur 

M/s Parivartan Interiors, Agra 

M/s Shama Enterprises, Ajmer 

M/s M. D. Builder, Kanpur 

M/s A.K. Mishra, Bhopal 

M/s Shilpi Associates, Kanpur 

M/s Mairaj & Company, New Delhi 

M/s Aastha Enterprises 

M/s H. M. & Company, Delhi 

The Key dates of e-tendering Programme are as under 
Availability of Tender on E- Tender Portal 

Tender Document 
Fee 

Last date for physical submission of BID-I (EMD & Tender fee) 

Opening of BID-I & BID-I| 

Dated-11.10.2023 

Rs.2000.00 Plus 
GST @ 18% = Rs. 2360.00 

Time Limit for work 

Last date for ontine submission of BID- (EMD and Tender Fee) &On or before 25.10.2023 up to 17:30 Hrs BID-|| 

90 Days 

11.10.2023 (17:30 Hrs) to 25.10.2023 (17:15 Hrs.) 

3T AE AT hTTorY ,275/16 :ffafda lSH ,HGYR -208001 
North Central Zonal Office: 16/275, Civil Lines, Kanpur- 208001 

On or before 25.10.2023 up to 17:30 Hrs 

On 26.10.2023 at 15:30 Hrs. onward 

Dy. Chief Engineer 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

