

Ref: LIC/NCZ/Engg./DO Allahabad/painting/2023

Name of Work: External & Internal painting of DO & VIP Guest House building and external painting of OQ Buildings including miscellaneous repair and maintenance work and toilet renovation work of VIP Guest House at DO Allahabad campus.

NOTE:- This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure."

The E-Tender for the above noted work is published on the System Portal https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC and it is invited from the listed contractors as detailed below-

SI. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost in Rs.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Tender Document Fee	Time Limit for work	
1.	As mentioned Above	43,34,405.00	86,700/-	Rs.2000.00 Plus GST @ 18% = Rs.2360.00	90 Days	
lt is li	mited tender and follow	ving contractors a	re short listed for	issuance of tender-		
SI. N	o. Name of Contracto	Name of Contractors				
1	M/s Glass Miracles,	Bareilly				
2	M/s Shree Kamadgiri Traders, Kanpur					
3	M/s Unique Marketing, Gwalior					
4	M/s Vinieta Enterprises, Kanpur					
5	M/s Tikkan Lal Khatr	i & Sons				
6	M/s M. R. Consultants & Constructions, Lucknow					
7	M/s Dhirendr Nigam,	Kanpur				
8	M/s Parivartan Interio	M/s Parivartan Interiors, Agra				
9	M/s Sharma Enterpri	M/s Sharma Enterprises, Ajmer				
10	M/s M. D. Builder, Ka	M/s M. D. Builder, Kanpur				
11	M/s A.K. Mishra, Bho	M/s A.K. Mishra, Bhopal				
12	M/s Shilpi Associates	M/s Shilpi Associates, Kanpur				
13	M/s Mairaj & Compar	M/s Mairaj & Company, New Delhi				
14	M/s Aastha Enterpris	M/s Aastha Enterprises				
15	M/s H. M. & Compan	M/s H. M. & Company, Delhi				

System Tender No. - LICI/NCZ/ENGG/LT-39/2023-24 DTD. 11.10.2023

The Key dates of e-tendering Programme are as under-

1.	Availability of Tender on E- Tender Portal	11.10.2023 (17:30 Hrs) to 25.10.2023 (17:15 Hrs.)
2.	Last date for online submission of BID-I (EMD and Tender Fee) & BID-II	On or before 25.10.2023 up to 17:30 Hrs
3.	Last date for physical submission of BID-I (EMD & Tender fee)	On or before 25.10.2023 up to 17:30 Hrs
4.	Opening of BID-I & BID-II	On 26.10.2023 at 15:30 Hrs. onward

Dy. Chief Engineer

उत्तर मध्य क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय ,275/16 :सिविल लाइंस ,कानपुर -208001